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Notification 
 

CALENDER OF SPRING SEMESTER 2017 : PRIVATE AFFILIATED INSTITUTIONS 
 

The academic calendar for Spring Semester 2017 running in private affiliated 
institutions under semester system is as follows and for compliance. This semester comprises 
on 18 weeks. Colleges are advised to make class time tables as per this calendar, prospectus 
of the session year and allotted credit hours in scheme of studies approved by the Board of 
Studies of concerned academic department of GC University, Faisalabad. 

Week Important Activities      Dates 

1. Orientation, Time Table, Scheme of Studies Intro.  Monday  03-04-2017 

Classes begin.       Tuesday 04-03-2017 

2. Enrolment of Students, Generate  online UG-1/GS-10  

and Registration of Teachers.     Monday  10-04-2017 

3. Class Formation online by Focal Persons   Monday  17-04-2017 

4. Class work        Monday  24-04-2017 

5. Labor Day / Holiday Enrolment of Repeat Case Students. Monday  01-05-2017 

6. Assignments of courses.      Monday  08-05-2017 

7. Class work        Monday  15-05-2017 

8. Mid Semester Examinations by Colleges.   Monday  22-05-2017 

9. Presentations / Projects.      Monday  29-05-2017 

10. Submission of online Mid/Sessional marks by Colleges Monday  05-06-2017 

11. Submission of Question Paper by Acad. Departments  Monday  12-06-2017 

12.  Deposit of UG-1/GS-10 Forms, Fee Lists& Cut Lists   

3 set (1 for FP, 1 for Dte. of UGS/DAS and 1 for COE)  Monday  19-06-2017 

13. Eid-ul-Fiter Holidays (expected)     Mon 26,27,28,29-06-2017 

14. Date Sheet.        Monday  03-07-2017 

15. Class work        Monday  10-07-2017 

16. Class work        Monday  17-07-2017 

Formal Classes end / Last class meetings   Friday     21-07-2017 

17. Semester Final Examinations Starts    Monday  24-07-2017 

18. Examination days       Monday  31-07-2017 

Final date of results submission.     Monday  21-08-2017 

Note:- 
1. Principals are advised to observe deadlines for all activities with letter and spirit. 

2. Please display this calendar on notice boards for students and teachers direction.   

3. Please get online UG-01 / GS-10 forms and send to this office. 

4. Deposit Exam Fee of Rs. 5000/- and Rs. 30/- per student as UG-01 / GS-10 processing fee. 

5. Incase of late submission of examination forms and fee a fine will be charged as per rules of Rs. 100 per day per 

student from college concerned.  

6. Submission of Returns, Deposit of University Fee, Registration Fee etc shall be as per Registrar office schedule. 

 
 

MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA 
Asstt. Controller of Examinations 
Incharge Conduct Semesters 

Copy To:- 
1. PS to VC 
2. Registrar 
3. Treasurer 
4. Director Academics 
5. Director of Education Faisalabad (Colleges) 
6. All Chairpersons and Focal persons of Academic Departments (concerned) 
7. All Principals of Private Colleges 
8. Affiliation Cell 
9. IT Manager (please upload at GCUF website) 


